

GP/2/2025
CNR No.: DLWT01-002021-2025
Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur
Vs.
State And Ors.

9.4.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.
None for respondent no.1 despite service.
Respondent no.2 to 5 in person.

Amended memo of parties has already been filed and respondent no.1 has been duly served.

As per report, respondent no.2 to 5 are duly served.

The notice of the petition has been published in Statesman and Rashtriya Sahara Newspapers dated 13.3.2025. Copies of the same are filed and taken on record.

Respondent no.2 to 5 seek adjournment to file written statements.
Request allowed.

The valuation report from SDM has not been received.

Issue fresh notice to SDM, Ramesh Nagar to file valuation report of the subject property on filing of PF and copy of petition.

Be listed for **25.4.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/9.4.2025