

GP No. 02/25
Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur vs. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-002021-2025

25.04.2025

Present: Mr. Vineet Sharma, Advocate for petitioner through VC.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1 / State through VC.
Mr. Hemant Mehta, Legal-cum-Probation Officer, Department of Women & Child Department.
Respondents No. 2 to 5 in person.

None for SDM, Ramesh Nagar despite service.

Mr. Vineet Sharma, Advocate submits that he wants to withdraw his Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner. Request allowed.

Mr. Hemant Mehta, Legal-cum-Probation Officer has filed written statement on behalf of respondent No.1, copy of which has already been filed Online. Copy kept on record. Petitioner may collect it from the Ahlmad.

Respondents No.2 to 5 seek adjournment to file written statement.

Issue fresh notice to SDM, Ramesh Nagar to file valuation report of the subject property qua the total value and share of minor child.

Put up for filing of written statement by respondents No.2 to 5 and filing of valuation report by SDM, Ramesh Nagar on **08.05.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.04.2025