

GP No.2/25
Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur Vs. State and Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-002021-2025

08.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with Sh. Saranjot Singh, son of the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1/State through VC.
Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 2 to 5.

Memo of Appearance filed by the counsel for the petitioner .

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up the matter for purpose already fixed on **03.07.2025**.

Ahmad
08.05.2025