

GP No. 2/25

SARDARNI KULVINDER KAUR Vs. STATE AND ORS.

CNR No. DLWT01-002021-2025

03.07.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Vuttsya, counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for the respondent No.1.
Ms. Preeti Arora, counsel for the respondents No. 2 to 5
alongwith respondents No. 2 to 5.
Sh. Raja Singh, Civil Defence Volunteer has appeared from
the office of SDM, Ramesh Nagar.

Sh. Raja Singh has sought time to file valuation report.

Let valuation report be filed on or before the next date of
hearing.

Counsel for the respondents No. 2 to 5 filed Vakalatnama
alongwith No Objection affidavit of the respondents No. 2 to 5.

Reply of the respondent No.1 is already on the record.

List the matter for replication, if any and admission / denial
of documents as well as framing of issues on **05.08.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)

Delhi/03.07.2025