

GP No. 2/25

SARDARNI KULVINDER KAUR Vs. STATE AND ORS.

05.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Rajeev Raheja, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 through VC.
Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 to 5.
Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **03.09.2025**.

(Reader)
05.08.2025