

GP No. 2/25
Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur v. State And Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-002021

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Raheja,
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1.
Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 5.

Proxy Counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time
to file the evidence affidavits of the petitioners.

Let the same be filed within one week from today with
advance copy to the opposite side.

At request, put up for PE on **10.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/29.10.2025