

GP No. 2/25
Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur v. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-002021-2025

10.11.2025

Present: Ms. Geetu Raheja, proxy counsel for counsel Sh. Rajiv Raheja for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1/State (through VC).
Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld .counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.
Sh. Hemant Mehta, Legal-cum-Probation Officer,
Department of Women & Child Development, GNCTD.

Valuation Report has not yet been filed. Notice be issued to the concerned SDM for filing of the Valuation Report within two weeks on filing of PF for the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner prays for some more time to file evidence by way of affidavit.

Put up for PE on **03.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.11.2025