

**GP No. 2/25**  
**Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur v. State And Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002021-2025**

**03.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Rajeev Raheja, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / R-1.  
Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file an appropriate application to amend the petition.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/03.12.2025**