

GP No. 2/25
Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur v. State And Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-002021-2025

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Vats, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent
no.1.
Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 5.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application under Section 6 Rule 17 CPC praying for the amendment in the petition along with the amended petition.

Heard. In the interest of justice, the application is allowed.
The amended petition is taken on record.

The Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no.1 seeks time to file reply.

Let the written statement to the amended petition be filed by the respondents within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Valuation report not filed yet.

Let notice to the SDM concerned be issued to file the valuation report qua the share of the minor child sought to be sold in the petition before the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.01.2026