

**GP No. 2/25**  
**Sardarni Kulvinder Kaur Vs. State And Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002021-2025**

**16.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Deepak Vuttsya, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the State/respondent no.1.  
Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 in person.  
Sh. Daksh Raj, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Preeti Arora, Ld.  
Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 5.  
Minor namely Jasroop Singh Maggo in person.

The amended memo of parties filed with the photographs of the parties. The same is taken on record.

This Court has personally interacted with the minor child.

Let notice to the concerned SDM be issued to file the valuation report qua the share of the minor in the subject property for the NDOH.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that two evidence affidavits dated 26.02.2026 and 14.03.2026 have been filed on behalf of the petitioner. He submits that the petitioner be allowed to tender her evidence affidavit dated 14.03.2026.

Heard. Allowed.

PW1 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PE stands closed vide separate statement of the petitioner recorded today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no. 1 that he does not wish to lead any RE. In view of the submissions

made, RE on behalf of the respondent no. 1/State also stands closed.

Statements of RW2, RW3, RW4 and RW5 giving their no objection have been recorded.

Put up for final arguments on **15.05.2026**.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to the petitioner, as requested.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/16.04.2026**